State of Texas	§
	§
County of Galveston	§

Agreement by and between County of Galveston and Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. Relating to Medical Inmate Healthcare Services

Parties

This Agreement for Consulting Services (the "Agreement") is made and entered into by and between the County of Galveston, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, acting by and through its Galveston County Commissioners Court (the "County"), and Alliant Insurance Services, Inc., a California corporation (the "Consultant"), each of whom is a Party hereto and who are collectively referred to herein as the Parties.

Services

Provide an overview of medical inmate healthcare services, along with an assessment of the current program, and negotiate an agreement with the University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston (UTMB) for medical inmate healthcare services.

Compensation

The County shall compensate the Consultant for services performed under this Agreement in an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00. No revisions in the maximum amount payable will be permitted unless previously authorized in writing by the County. Payments for authorized services will be made by the County upon presentation of an invoice by the Consultant to the County reflecting the Consultant's performance of such services.

Email invoice to veronica.vanhorn@co.galveston.tx.us

Terms

This Agreement shall be effective upon execution by the County and by the Consultant and shall remain in force until satisfactory completion of all services described.

Termination

Either party may terminate the Agreement with or without cause, or for convenience by giving at least thirty (30) calendar days advance notice in writing.

Venue and Choice of Law

This Agreement shall be construed and enforced for all purposes pursuant to the laws of the State of Texas. Venue shall lie exclusively in a court of competent jurisdiction in Galveston County, Texas.

Address of Notices and Communications

All notices and communications under this Agreement to be mailed or delivered shall be to the following address:

Consultant:	County:
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.	County of Galveston
3600 North Capital of Texas Highway	722 Moody, 2nd Floor
Building B, Suite 100	Galveston, Texas 77550
Attn: Nick Long	Attn: County Judge

Authority to Bind

Each Party represents and warrants for itself that the individual executing this agreement on its behalf has the full power and authority to do so and to legally bind the Party to all the terms and provisions of this agreement and that this constitutes the legal, valid, and binding agreement of each Party hereto.

No Third-Party Beneficiary

This Agreement inures only to the benefit of Galveston County and Contractor. This Agreement does not create, is not intended to create, and shall not be deemed or construed to create, any rights or benefits in third parties.

This Agreement referenced herein is hereby **EXECUTED** by the Parties hereto, each Party acting by and through its duly official as required by law.

Galveston County:

mullim By:

Mark Henry, County Judge

By:

Dana Scott Senior Vice President

Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.:

Date: January 6, 2025

Date:

Sullivan, County Clerk

Consulting Agreement re medical inmate healthcare services Page 2 of 2